	1				
FORM PTO-11 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		٦	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	04-10-	2000			
	I tokimi wen abiet Habe Utei tida	₩₩₩₩ ₹ SHEET	. 12 12		
	101311	579 Y			
TO: The Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal document(s) or copy(les).		
ubmission T	ype	Conveyance Type			
XNew		X Assignment	License		
Resubmissi Document		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction (of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 03281999		
Corrective I		Change of Name	00201000		
		Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name PCs Compleat, Inc.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name	CompUSA Net.com, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	34 St. Martin Drive				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Marlborough	Massachusetts	01752-3021		
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
1/07/2000 TT0H11 00000283 200821 75639885 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 40.00 CH					
Dublic burden reporting by th		20 minutes per Court Short to be recorded inclu	ding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data		

Public burden reporting by this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0014

Γ	FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce 7 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
)o	mestic Repre	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	M CEIVE IN		
	Name				
4	Address (line 1)		FEB 29 7		
,	Address (line 2)				
ļ	Address (line 3)				
F	Address (line 4)				
Co	rrespondent	: Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(214) 969-2582		
	Name	Lee Ann Wheelis			
ļ	Address (line 1)	Thompson & Knight L.L.P.			
,	Address (line 2)	1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3300			
,	Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75201			
,	Address (line 4)				
Pa	ges	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument #		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75639885 Registration Number(s) Wumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3:41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0821 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		ATTAL	2/29/00		
	Lee Ann Whee		Date Signed		
	Name of P	erson Signing Signature	Pate Signed		

3708 66666 Delias 1109798.1

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between PCs Compleat, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Compleat"), and CompUSA Net.com Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Net.com").

WHEREAS, CompUSA Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CompUSA"), is the sole stockholder of Compleat; and

WHEREAS, Compleat is the sole stockholder of Net.com; and

WHEREAS, CompUSA, Compleat and Net.com have adopted a plan of restructuring (the "Plan"), pursuant to which Compleat will be merged into CompUSA; and

WHEREAS, the parties intend that the transactions to be effected pursuant to the Plan will collectively constitute a reorganization under Section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Plan, Compleat desires to contribute all of its assets to Net.com and Net.com desires to assume any liabilities and obligations of Compleat;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Compleat and Net.com hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Compleat, holder of all of the outstanding capital stock of Net.com, and the owner of an undivided interest in those assets listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assets"), hereby assigns to Net.com all of its right, title and interest in the Assets as an additional contribution to capital.
- 2. Assumption. Net.com hereby assumes and agrees to pay, perform, satisfy or discharge, as applicable, all liabilities and obligations of Compleat that, but for this Assignment, were to have been observed or performed by Compleat after the date hereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0016 Executed as of 12:01 a.m. on the 28[™] day of March, 1999.

PCs Compleat, Inc.

By: March P Weller

Name: Sende U.S. - Comed Comb

Title: MARK P. WAIKER

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED as of the date first written above:

CompUSA Net.com Inc.

By:______

e: R. STEPHEN POLLEY

CHIFE EXCEPTIVE OFFICE

04537 00033 DALLAS 982763.2

EXHIBIT A

All assets and properties of every kind, character, and description, whether tangible, intangible, real, personal, or mixed, and wherever located, that are owned by Compleat or in which Compleat has any right, title or interest, including without limitation machinery, equipment, leasehold interests, furniture, fixtures, inventory, intellectual property, product registrations and permits, contracts and contract rights, leases, existing contracts for goods and services to be provided, customer and supplier data, goodwill, cash and accounts receivable.

04537 00033 DALLAS 982763.2

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0018